

## USHA DHINGRA Vs. STATE GNCT OF DELHI

28.03.2026

Present: Sh. Hemant Gupta, Id. Counsel for the petitioner along with petitioner in person.

PW-1/petitioner has been examined and discharged.

Ld counsel for the petitioner submits that he does not wish to examine any further witness in the present case. Accordingly, PE stands closed.

Put up for uncontested final arguments as well as for filing report by the L.C. on **25.04.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
28.03.2026